SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 43342/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-04-2023 in WPS No. 2778/2023 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOHAR PARTE

Respondent(s)

(IA No.221758/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.221757/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 03-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. K Parameshwaran, Adv. Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv. Mr. Vvv Pattabhi Ram, Adv.

Mr. S.k Tyagi, Adv. Mrs. Noor Rampal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Delay condoned.
- 2. Issue notice.
- 3. Tag with SLP(C) No. 14835 of 2021.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)