SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 53431/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-05-2023 in WPS No. 2927/2023 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISH YUVANE

Respondent(s)

(IA No.9094/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 19-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.

Mrs. Noor Rampal, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mrs. Manvi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sarthak Karol, Adv.

Mrs. Neelakshi Bhadauria, Adv.

Mrs. Ameyvikrama Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition, returnable in four weeks.

There shall be stay in the meanwhile.

List alongwith SLP(C)No.14835/2021.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)